GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF STEEL

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.143
FOR ANSWER ON 16/11/2016

PRODUCTION, IMPORT, DEMAND AND SUPPLY OF STEEL IN THE
COUNTRY

143. DR. SATYANARAYAN JATIYA:
Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(@) the latest status regarding total capacity of production of steel its import, demand and supply in the country;

(b) the producer-wise details of the production capacity and quantity of chief steel producers with reference to part (a) above during each of the last three years; and
(c) the details of the prevailing market sale price per ton of steel produced by each produce of similar steel grade with reference to part (a) and (b) above?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR STEEL (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)

(&) The latest status regarding total capacity of production of steel its import, demand and supply in the country are given below:-

Period Crude steel Total Finished Steel (non-alloy + alloy) (mt) capacity (mt) Production Import Demand
for sale
2015-16 121.97 90.98 11.71 80.45

Source: JPC/ERU; mt=million tonnes; real consumption
(b) As at Annexure-l.
(c) JPC publishes steel prices of major steel products in major cities on a fortnightly basis. The price of major steel products as on 2" November 2016 as published by JPC are as follows:-

Prices are in INR/tonne

Sl.no. ltem Kolkata Delhi Mumbai Chennai
1 TMT 10 mm 31472 34356 32624 34052
2 TMT 12 mm 31472 34356 32212 33876
3 TMT 25 mm 31472 34356 32212 33611

(Source: JPC/ERU)
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ANNEXURE-|

PRODUCER-WISE DETAILS OF PRODUCTION CAPACITY AND QUANTITY OF CHIEF

STEEL PRODUCERS DURING LAST THREE YEARS

(in ‘000 tonnes)

2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Working . Working . Working Production
PRODUCER Capacity Production Capacity Production Capacity

PUBLIC SECTOR
SAIL 13019 13575 17519 13909 17519 14279
RINL 2910 3202 2910 3296 6300 3641

PRIVATE SECTOR
Tata Steel Ltd 9600 9155 9600 9331 9600 9960
Essar Steel Ltd. 8540 3245 8540 2854 10000 3685
JSW Steel Ltd. 14600 12227 14600 13136 16600 12679
JSPL 2400 2836 4000 3557 4850 3177
Other E A F Units/
Corex-BOF/MBE-EOF 14697 9874 15888 14613 18802 15574
IF Units 36494 27579 36794 28283 38300 26796
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(Source : JPC)

